RALEC
旺詮
LRS Series Metal Alloy Low-Resistance
Shunt Resistor Product Specifications
Document No. IE-SP-094
Released Date 2018/05/24
Page No. 1
IE QA Remark

1.3 The lineup of ultra-low resistance values.
1.4 Made from electron-beam-welded composite material.
2 Explanation Of Part Numbers:
LRS         3921    -     2            4           R001            F          3
Type Size (inch) Number of
Terminals
Rated
Power
Resistance
(4~6 Digits) Tolerance Packaging
Metal Alloy
Low-Resistance
Shunt
Resistor
● 3921
● 5931 2: 2 terminals
● 2=2.0W
● 3=3.0W
● 4=4.0W
● N=4.5W
● 5=5.0W
● 6=6.0W
● 7=7.0W
● 9=9.0W
● 10=10W
EX:
R000 =Below0.20mΩ
R001  =   1mΩ
R003  =   3mΩ
R005  =   5mΩ
R0002  = 0.2mΩ
R0005  = 0.5mΩ
F=± 1.0%
G=± 2.0%
J=± 5.0%
A=500pcs
1=1,000pcs
2=2,000pcs
3=3,000pcs
3 Product Specifications:
Type # of
Terminals
Max.
Rating
Power
Max.
Rating
Current
Max.
Overload
Current
T.C.R.
(ppm/°C)
Resistance
Range (mΩ) Operating
Temperature
Range
F (±1%);
G (±2%);
J (±5%)
LRS3921 2
9W 212.13A 424.26A 0.2mΩ: ≦±200 0.2
-55~170°C
5W 158.11A 353.55A
0mΩ:
0.2mΩ: